BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings; Meeting on August 20, 2019 RESOLUTION NO				
ORDINANCE NO SUPERVISORS	O. 2631, PREVIO ONJUNE 25, 201 (FRENCH); AS	THE ADDITION OF EXH DUSLY ADOPTED BY THE 19; CASE NUMBERS LLA- SESSOR PARCEL NUMBE	E BOARD OF -18-011, JTMP-18-	
WHEREAS, ON June 25, 2019, the Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance 2631 amending Section 311-7 of the Humboldt County Code; and				
WHEREAS, Exhibition omitted due to a cl		ription) and B (map) to the ad	opted Ordinance were	
WHEREAS, the Board now desires to remedy this error by authorizing the attachment of the Exhibits to the adopted Ordinance.				
	equired by law in a	notice of the location and coadvance of the June 25, 2019		
	ors, that Exhibits	LVED, DETERMINED ANI A (legal description) and B (r		
FURTHER,				
,		Chair, Board of	Chair, Board of Supervisors	
Adopted on motio vote:	n by Supervisor	, seconded by Supervisor	and the following	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	Supervisors Supervisors Supervisors			
STATE OF CALL) ss.			

I, KATHY HAYES, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt, State of California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a full, true and correct copy of the original made in the above-entitled matter by said Board of Supervisors at a meeting held in Eureka, California as the same now appears of record in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors

KATHY HAYES Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California

Вy	1	
•		